

'Vivaldi' gift box

Vanilla Colomba:

- Weight: 1 kg.
- Ingredients: soft **wheat** flour, **butter** (pasteurized **milk**, lactic ferments), sugar, icing (sugar, sweet **almond** flour peeled, water, sunflower oil, potato starch, **egg** white powder), pasteurized **egg** yolk, water, acacia honey, Candied orange powder (orange peel, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidifying agent: E330), salt, vanilla (vanilla seeds, vanilla extract), sourdough (**wheat** flour, water), grain sugar, skimmed **milk** powder, **barley** malt [malt extract (**barley** malt, water), common **wheat** malt flour]. **May contain peanuts, soy, other nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, lupins.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy value 1749kJ/418kcal; Fat 23,5g of which: saturated fatty acids 11,6g; Carbohydrates 45,4g of which: sugars 24,4g; Protein 6,3g; Salt 0,3g.

Dark chocolate bar Peru 90%:

- Weight: 30 g.
- Ingredients: dark chocolate (cocoa min. 88%) (cocoa mass, cane sugar), cocoa butter. **May contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 2735kJ/697kcal; Fat 47g (including saturated fatty acids 29g); Carbohydrates 48g (including sugars 33g); Protein 10g; Salt 0,03g.

Dark chocolate bar Nicaragua 70%:

- Weight: 30 g.
- Ingredients: dark chocolate (cocoa min. 68%) (cocoa bean, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), cocoa butter. **May contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 2273kJ/546kcal; Fat 38g (of which saturated fatty acids 25g); Carbohydrates 43g (of which sugars 32g); Protein 8g; Salt 0g.

Orange zests:

- Weight: 325 gr
- Ingredients: dark chocolate (50%) (cocoa min. 70%) (cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin); orange peel (46%) (orange peel, glucose syrup, fructose syrup, sugar); dextrose.

This product may contain peanuts, gluten, milk, other nuts.

- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100g**: Energy 1795kJ/428kcal, Fats 21g (of which saturates 12g), Carbohydrates 55g (of which sugars 45g), Protein 5g, Salt 0.1g.

Vodka and peach liquor dragées:

- Weight: 350 gr
- Ingredients: White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), dark chocolate (cocoa minimum 71.5%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), sugar, Vodka and Peach liquor (6%) alcohol, water, peach aroma, vodka aroma), thickener: gum Arabic; coating agent: shellac; radish, apple and blackcurrant concentrate. **This product may contain gluten, peanuts, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1980kJ/474kcal, Fat 27 g (of which saturates 17 g), Carbohydrates 53 g (of which sugars 52 g), Protein 5 g, Fibre 6,4 g, Salt 0,05 g.

Gianduiotti Da Vittorio pralines:

- Weight: 200 gr
- Ingredients: Milk chocolate Gianduiotti: Piedmont **hazelnut** IGP (50%), **milk** chocolate (minimum 36% cocoa, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour).
Dark chocolate Gianduiotti: Piedmont **hazelnut** IGP (50%), dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour).
The product may contain **gluten**.
- Nutrition facts: *Milk chocolate Gianduiotti*, average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2221 kJ /532 kcal, Fats 32 g (of which saturates 18 g), Carbohydrates 49 g (of which sugars 49 g), Protein 12 g, Fibre 2,5 g, Salt 0,02 g.
Dark chocolate Gianduiotti, average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2468 kJ /596 kcal, Fats 52 g (of which saturates 15 g), Carbohydrates 21 g (of which sugars 14 g), Protein 11 g, Fibre 10 g, Salt 0,05 g.

Rum Baba:

- Weight: 400 gr
- Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, **eggs**, sugar, **butter**, Rum syrup [water, sugar, alcohol, Rum (3%)], natural yeast, salt, Madagascar vanilla beans.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1035kJ/245kcal, Fat 5 g (of which saturates 2 g), Carbohydrates 46 g (of which sugars 22 g), Protein 4 g, Salt 0,11 g.

Tomato sauce:

- Weight: 800 gr

- Ingredients: San Marzano from Agro Sarnese tomato – Nocerino D.O.P. (60%), Pachino I.G.P. tomato (16%), yellow datterino cherry tomato (12%), extra virgin olive oil, salt, pepper, flavours (**celery**), spices, garlic. Origin of the tomato: Italy.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 508/ kcal 123, Fat 11 g (of which saturates 1,7 g), Carbohydrates 4,2 g (of which sugars 3,5 g), Protein 1,1 g, Fibre 1,4 g, Salt 0,8 g.

Dried-egg tagliatelle:

- Weight: 250 gr
- Ingredients: Durum **wheat** semolina, **eggs** (32%). The product may contain traces of **soy** and **molluscs**.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1516kJ/358kcal, Fat 5,6 g (of which saturates 1,8 g), Carbohydrates 61 g (of which sugars 1,1 g), Protein 16 g, Salt 0,2 g.

Parmigiano Reggiano:

- Weight: about 1kg.
- Ingredients: **Milk**, salt, rennet.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 1633 / kcal 392, Fat 28,4 g (of which saturates 19 g), Carbohydrates 0 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 33 g, Salt 1,6 g.

Taggiasca monocultivar extra virgin olive oil:

- Weight: 500 ml.
- Ingredients: Italian extra virgin olive oil.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 ml**: Energy 3386 kJ/824 kcal, Fats 91.5 g (of which saturates 13.2 g), Carbohydrates 0 g, Protein 0 g, Salt 0 g.

Local salami:

- Weight: about 1 kg.
- Ingredients: Pork, salt, wine (**suplphites**), spices, garlic, antioxidant: E301, preservative: E252. **This product may contain gluten.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1985kJ/475kcal, Fat 45 g (of which saturates 15 g), Carbohydrates 0,3 g (of which sugars < 0,1 g), Protein 5 g, Salt 0,05 g.

Prosciutto crudo di Parma PDO:

- Weight: about 2 kg.
- Ingredients: Pork leg, salt.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 1113 / kcal 267, Fat 18 g (of which saturates 6,1 g), Carbohydrates < 0,5 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 26 g, Salt 4,4 g.

'Giardiniera in agrodolce' – Sweet and sour gardener:

- Weight: 610 g.
- Ingredients: vegetables (70%) (cauliflowers, carrots, red peppers, yellow peppers, fennel, **celery**), sweet and sour solution (30%) [water, white wine vinegar, sugar, salt]..

- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 184kJ/ 43kcal, Fats 0,35g (of which saturates 0,06g), Carbohydrates 9g (of which sugars 7g), Protein 1g, Salt 6g.

Artichokes in oil:

- Weight: 200 ml.
- Ingredients: Artichokes, extra virgin olive oil, salt, spices. Antioxidant: L-ascorbic acid. Acidity regulator: citric acid.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 ml**: Energy 338kJ/81kcal, Fat 6 g (of which saturates 1 g), Carbohydrates 5 g (of which sugars 1 g), Protein 2 g, Salt 1,8 g.

'Leonia' Marchese De' Frescobaldi:

- Bottle size: 0,75 l.
- Allergens: contains **sulphites**
- Denomination: DOC
- Type: Sparkling wine
- Grape varieties: Chardonnay, pinot noir
- Cellar: Marchesi de Frescobaldi
- Country: Italy
- Tuscany region
- Alcohol content: 12.5%

'Lucente' Frescobaldi:

- Bottle size: 0,75 l.
- Allergens: contains sulphites
- Type: Red wine
- Name: IGT
- Grape varieties: Sangiovese, merlot
- Cellar: Marchese de Frescobaldi
- Country: Italy
- Tuscany region
- Alcohol content: 14%
- Vinification: Aging for 15 months in oak barriques.